06/13/2014 502851086

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2897683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS previously recorded on Reel 032911 Frame 0442. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION OF THE ASSIGNEE NAME ON THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUFENG CHEN	04/21/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS	
Street Address:	506 SOUTH WRIGHT STREET
Internal Address:	352 HENRY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
City:	URBANA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61801

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12375348

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1212 Email: rcc@foleyhoag.com **Correspondent Name:** ALAN W. STEELE

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD., SEAPORT WEST

Address Line 2: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GUX-018.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN W. STEELE
SIGNATURE:	/ALAN W. STEELE/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**REEL: 033161 FRAME: 0889** 

PATENT

502851086

source=GUX01801\_CORRECTIVE\_ASSIGNMENT\_COVER\_SHEET\_AND\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=GUX01801\_CORRECTIVE\_ASSIGNMENT\_COVER\_SHEET\_AND\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033161 FRAME: 0890

# 502812010 05/16/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2858604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUFENG CHEN	04/21/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNVERSITY OF ILLINOIS	
Street Address:	506 SOUTH WRIGHT STREET	
Internal Address:	: 352 HENRY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING	
City: URBANA		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61801	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12375348	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1212
Email: rcc@foleyhoag.com
Correspondent Name: ALAN W. STEELE

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD., SEAPORT WEST

Address Line 2: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GUX-018.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN W. STEELE
SIGNATURE:	/Alan W. Steele/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=GUX01801\_EXECUTED\_INVENTOR\_ASSIGNMENT\_CHEN\_TO\_UNIV\_OF\_IL#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033161 FRAME: 0891 INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT APPL. NO.: 12/375,348 DOCKET NO.: GUX-018.01

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Yufeng Chen, of 622 Shengli St., Jinhua, Zhejiang 321000, P.R. China, for valuable consideration received from The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, located at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

#### "ISOFORM SELECTIVE HDAC INHIBITORS"

described in application Serial No. 12/375,348 filed on March 26, 2010, which is the National Stage of PCT/US07/017205, filed August 2, 2007, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, and to vest and confirm in said The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this 21 St day of April B	y:, 20_14. y: Chen
Then personally appeared the above-named Yufeng Che instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this	n and acknowledged the foregoing, 20,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)

B4248162,1

PATENT REEL: 033161 FRAME: 0892